700496025 CT 11705/2012

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents of the new additional out and
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
American AGCO, Inc.	Name: American Distribution & Manufacturing Co., LLC
Individual(s)	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship Minnesota
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	1,997,912 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dona Rodrigue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 1400 AT&T Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 901 Marquette Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information:
State: MN Zip: 55402	
Phone Number: 612.305.1504	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: dmr2@mcmlaw.com	
9. Signature:	9.17.12
Signature	Date
Carolyn M. Cochran	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandia ACC 1450, Alexandria ACC 1450,

700496025 REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0297



exp. 04/30/2015)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached docur

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

09/20/2012



Ur

103649616

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
American AGCO, Inc.	Name: American Distribution & Manufacturing Co., LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 7900 9th Street South
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Cottage Grove
○ Corporation- State: Minnesota	State: MN
Other	Country: USA Zip: 55016
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 13, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	★ Other_LLC Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,997,912 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dona Rodrigue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 1400 AT&T Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 901 Marquette Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Minneapolis	8. Payment Information:
State: MN Zip: 55402	05 /04 /5/40 MUMINEUS 00005045 4000040
Phone Number: 612.305.1504	09/20/2012 KNGUYEN1 00000016 1997912
Docket Number:	Deposit Adcodunt Number
Email Address: dmr2@mcmlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Caloby M. Cochr.	9.17.12
Signature	Date
Carolyn M. Cochran	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, *American AGCO*, *Inc.*, a Minnesota corporation located at 7900 97th Street South, Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to *American Distribution & Manufacturing Co.*, *LLC*, a Minnesota limited liability company, located at 7900 97th Street South, Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

PRO FORMANCE

1,997,912

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gary A. Duclos, President of American AGCO, Inc. has caused this document to be signed this 13th day of September, 2012.

AMERICAN AGCO, INC.

Gary A Duclos, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)ss.

COUNTY OF Dakota

On the 13th day of September, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gary A. Duclos, President of American AGCO, Inc., to me known to be the same person described herein, and who duly acknowledged the same on his own behalf.

KATHRYN A SAWYER
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Comm. Expires
Jan 31, 2013

RECORDED: 09/20/2012

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0299